variables with a free distribution were described as medians and interquartile ranges. Statistical analysis was
performed using IBM Corp. Released 2016. IBM SPSS Statistics for Windows, Version 24.0. Armonk, NY: IBM
Corp. and Microsoft Excel 2010.

Results
A total of 312 patients diagnosed with GIST were analyzed. One hundred thirty-one were men, n=131 (42%)
with a mean age of 57 years, and n=181 were women (58%) with a mean age of 59 years. The mean tumor
size was 9.5 cm. In patients with initially resectable disease, the mean tumor size was 7.8 cm; the mean
tumor size of initially unresectable tumors was 13.2 cm.